©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
TECHNICAL REFERENCE NOTE
AT A GLANCE
ARTESYN
LCM4000HV SERIES
4000 Watts Bulk Front End
Centralized Power for LED Horticulture
Lighting

⑤ Input Range Configuration P = Low Line Input; S = High Line Input
⑥ Modification Sequential Factory Assigned 3-digit Number
Ordering Information
Description Standard Input Range
Default Output Setting1
Output Mode Output Current2 Output Voltage
Standalone 4 kW
Module
LCM4000HV-T-P 180 to 264 Vac Current Source 0 A 250 Vdc
LCM4000HV-T-S 311 to 528 Vac Current Source 0 A 250 Vdc
Pluggable 4 kW
Module for Shelf Use
LCM4000HV-P-P 180 to 264 Vac Current Source 0 A 250 Vdc
LCM4000HV-P-S 311 to 528 Vac Current Source 0 A 250 Vdc
Note 1 - Output voltage and current adjustment range please refer to Electrical Specifications section.
Note 2 - Output current can be set down to 0.48 A, lower than 0.48 A will be considered as 0 A or OFF.
LCM4000HV Series
3advancedenergy.com Rev. 04.04.23_#1.2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stress in excess of those listed in the “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the power supply. These are
stress ratings only and functional operation of the unit is not implied at these or any other conditions above those given in the